506865777 09/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK BONNING	09/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN LIGHT PACKAGING LIMITED
Street Address:	CAPITAL BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	PARKWAY
City:	CARDIFF
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CF3 2PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17438584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)548-9810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039539083

Email: jsheridan@sheridanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. SHERIDAN - SHERIDAN LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 1019 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81099.0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Sheridan 43114/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=GL US Assignment#page1.tif source=GL US Assignment#page2.tif source=Scan_202109101#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057460 FRAME: 0052 506865777

US ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mark BONNING, (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is c/o

Appian Technologies, Unit 1.12, Paintworks, Bath Road, Bristol, BS4 3EH, United

Kingdom, am the inventor of the invention which is described in PCT International

Application No. PCT/GB2020/050283 entitled FILM-CLOSURE APPARATUS FOR

PLASTIC FILM MATERIAL, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD, AND METHOD OF

ENHANCING THE OPERATION OF A FILM-CLOSURE APPARATUS:

AND WHEREAS Green Light Packaging Limited (the "Assignee"), whose full postal

address is Capital Business Park, Parkway, Cardiff, CF3 2PX, United Kingdom, is

desirous of acquiring from me all my right, title, and interest in the United States of

America, in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that

may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, i. Mark

BONNING, by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the

Assignee, my full right to the said invention in the United States of America and my

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefor, and my entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any

provisional and/or non-provisional applications, patents, reissues, divisionals,

continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and supplementary

disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in

jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any

right to said invention, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Properly based

on said patent application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said

invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to

vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees.

PATENT

REEL: 057460 FRAME: 0053

i hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this <u>LO</u> day of	september	*, 20 2 / , at	Bristol	England.
Day	Month	Year	City	Country
		Assignor Mark BO	NNING	
0.2		12	Bonn	in
Witness signature		Signature	Bonn	
OLWER LARK				
Name of witness				
SIGNED this day of	Mordh	_, 20 , at _	City	, Coentry
		Assignee		
		₩	ght Packagir	ıg Limiteci
Witness signature		Signature		<u>, ji</u>
8.1. 3. 3. 9. 3. 5. 3. 3.	***************************************	K 3		
Name of witness		Name		
		Title	***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 057460 FRAME: 0054 reby authorize request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said ters Paten! 10 the Assignee, the: assignee of my entire right. title and interest in and same. for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and igns. to full end of the term which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

GNED Wis 10 d	ava 58ptanba		Oristal	. Eng/an/ .
iDay	** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	, 2021		
		Assignor		
		Mark BO	NNING	
	***************************************	signature	Bonn	,,,,,
ne of witness		Synaturo		

// Green Light Packaging Limited	
iNED this day of —.202L. Assignee	\3.

RECORDED: 09/13/2021